

26th AEHF FX-FJ Nationals Terms and Conditions of Entry

- 1. The Event Organiser is the Australian Early Holden Federation (AEHF).
- 2. The 26th AEHF FX-FJ Nationals ("the Event") will be conducted from 28/12/2024 to 1/1/2025 with scrutineering on 28/12/2024 and a farewell BBQ on 01/01/2023.
- 3. Entry of vehicles is restricted to financial members of AEHF affiliated clubs.
- 4. All vehicles participating in the event MUST be roadworthy, registered or under Club Registration. Unregistered vehicles must be trailered to the Show and Shine.
- 5. The Event Organiser reserves the right to withdraw, reschedule or substitute events and may vary advertised programs, prices and venues.
- 6. Weather. Many of the scheduled activities will be held outdoors and may be subject to inclement weather. The Event Organiser may be required to cancel or postpone the Event, or parts of the Event, due to weather conditions.
- 7. To the maximum extent permitted by law, the Event Organiser and the venues accept no responsibility for loss, injury or damages whatsoever caused by the patron attending the event or by entering or being on the venue premises, whether caused by the negligence of the Event Organiser or venue or otherwise.
- 8. You will be liable for any loss or damage caused at the Event by you or your invitees.



- 9. The Event Organiser reserves the right to refuse admission or eject any entrant, vendor, spectator, or any other participant of the event for behaviour likely to cause damage, injury, nuisance or annoyance or for failure to comply with reasonable requests. Intoxication, anti-social or aggressive behaviour is unacceptable and will result in ejection from the event. Any behaviour deemed unacceptable by the Event Organiser will result in the entrant and/or bystanders involved being ejected without the right to re-enter at the sole discretion of the Event Organiser. Any ticket/entrant/vendor fees or any other associated costs will not be refunded.
- 10. The Event will be governed by any current public health orders in place. The Event Organiser will abide by these orders and may place additional restrictions on the Event as required.
- 11. Cancellation of the Event will be in accordance with the Cancellation Policy.
- 12. Booking your entry, participating in, or entering the event deems acceptance of these Terms and Conditions and Cancellation Policy. Advertising Release
- 13. By entering the event you and any children in your care consent to being filmed and photographed during the event. Footage or images may be reproduced, published, and exploited by the promoter without restriction including, but not limited to marketing and promotional use in all media forms. Show and Shine
- 14. On Sunday 29/12/2024 all vehicles must arrive at the Redland Showgrounds between 7am 9:00am
- 15. Vehicles must remain stationary until the conclusion of the event unless special permission is granted by the Event Organiser.



- 16. No open fires, naked flames, including gas stoves and BBQ's, fireworks or flares are permitted at the event.
- 17. No alcohol or illicit drugs are permitted at the event.
- 18. No dogs are permitted at Redland Showgrounds, Council rules.
- 19. Unregistered vehicles must be trailered onto the showground and unloaded in the unloading area.
- 20. In the event of an emergency or evacuation follow all directions by event organiser volunteers.
- 21. **WARNING**. While all care will be taken to make the Event and venues safe, the venue contains grass and dirt surfaces that may be uneven or slippery and may not be suitable for some patrons. Patrons should determine if they can enter the event.
- 22. Judging will be conducted at the Show and Shine.
- 23. To be eligible for judging, the entrant sticker must be displayed as directed on the vehicle windscreen.
- 24. All trophies will be judged by independent third parties.
- 25. No judge is permitted to judge their own vehicle or a category that could be seen as a conflict of interest or vehicles of a fellow vehicle club member due to potential and / or perceived bias.
- 26. Judges' decisions are final.
- 27. Trophy presentations will be held at the Presentation Dinner on the evening of the 31st of December 2024